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12.80 Williams,' Alice ! Bertha Capital City Steam Laun-- 1
iroadmaster's salary and

I COL Mj0) JERfeb l dOURTi.?".' lohnf shorellng" Keely, R. B.
Main,' Ester,

, do.....
working

f Herrietta, Stanford 4l ; ,il ,5.1.0$,
School Superintendent Account ;

Anderson, Edna, clerical
at relief 20.00 dry, laundry 4 . . . . 4 " 3;25

i grarel ....... i . . . 3 8.4 6
' r expenses 4.4
Lilly t Hardwars(Contfaued from Co.i Wong, Charlie, do.". 4 . 9.00 Drager, b. G., cash ad

13. 5bolts, nails, etc vanced for ice' 4.25- Sherifr's Office
Burkhart, S. O., deputy

280.50

6.50

4.40

432.52

j Wllliamy, ,Alria F., jho-- - .. Birr.lTlieof.i M.r l
j jrelln& 4ittJ tewt-,- f;; 12.(0 bushing, etc. LInde Air Products Co., Graber, Bros., " repairing64

Pacific Coast, Oxygen toilets ...... ; .4..4 1.00Mat Road Ka SO

Pugley, S., shorellng dirt
Raybon, J, A. do ... . .
Shelling, V. T., shorel-

lng dirt, etc ; . . . . . .
Simpson, Nube, picking,

etc ....... .......
Fainter, R. c checking 1.59

i sheriff ...... . .... 124.70
Barber. W. 'T., do . . 124.70
Bohrer, Geo. J.. do 100.00

Lulay Bros., Lumber Co., Hau3r Bros., lamps, etc. 5.546.00;Zuzer, Joe, hauling dirt.;; "u ana spreading lumber Kays, C. C, painting topKrarel .; . . . . 4.25

Crusher etc! 4W4'. .. . 100.75
Hollord. C. M.V night-- ; -

watchman ..... ..... 44.80
Klntz. Dan, work 'on

grade ...... . 150.00
Lambert, E. G., making

out claims .4...... 9.60
Loomis, L. A., watetrboy

for hot stuff men. . . , 16.50
Lyons, M. G., work on

grade, etc. .......... i 150.00
McCully, C. B., work on V

grade 56.20
Miller, Henry, work on '

forms, etc 58.20
Miller, Loomis, do. ... . 54.40

McHolIck, John, screen of courthouse 53.50Wrightmon, F, T., do.. 115.00
Butler, S. J., do. . . . . . 100.00749.50 38.26

; : 4 Market Road No. 11
Donald Brick & Tile 1

tags, sand, etc. Portia nl Railway. , Light
McHolIck. John, hauling , & Power Co. lights etc 103.20Factory, drain tiles , .1 36.00 County Clerk's Offic

Arms, A. M. deputy coun568.40

41.90
"9.60
33.60

46.40
i

65.20

14 Loo

40.00

57.00

22.40

24.00

40.00
130.00

Salem .Water, Light &
Power Co., water ser-- 4.60gas, oil 196.72Market Road No. it ''

Liresay, 'J. H., lumber. 57$

crushed rock
Mlelke, John F.,
Miller. Fred J,

viewer
.89

ty clerk v... ... .. . . 110.00
Irie, M. R., do. ...... . 100.00
Wallace. Ruth E., do.. 100.00

rice ...... . 30.27road
20.90Aime, Herman shoveling j

' f dirt k. 4 . ..... .w . 1.60
Johnston, Wm., scraping 8.00

Market Road No. S4
Ames Hardware, oil.1 etc.!
Bock Bros., powder,

. caps, etc. .....4...
Gofer, W. J., drills, etc.
Kaenzi, H. A.,' wood . . .
Welsenfels Bros., par--"

Ing' plant Supplies ...
Brunner, , Alris, plowing

hauling gravel, etc.". .
Brunner, John, hauling

grarel ........
Datehport, D. C, do. . . "

Davenport, Lowell,, pick,
: and shovel work, i etc.

Stewart Repair - Shop,
sharpen lawnmower.Oreron Grarel Co.

Skelton, Bill, hauling
dirt, etc.

Smith, Walter, picking
and shoveling ..... j

Sprage, Fred hauling wa-
ter for roller ........

Wedel, Archfe, picking &.

shorellng . . . . . ....
West, Homer, Hauling

dirt ...... i. .... 4.
Wright,1 Floyd, picking,

etc , .......
Harris, John, foreman. J

.59

50.00
grar--

el. sand and pipe.... 6134.87 etc. ...... . ..... ..15.86Nutman, H., do 39.00
Martin, Gertrude, do . .. . 90.00

County Recorder's Office ;

Benedict, Edith E., depPae.-Te-l. & Tel. Co., The Tanquary, C M., cuttingMix. Art. work on grade 94.401.60 25.0)

4 work
Aurora Observer, : pub--.

lishing notice of teach
L era , examinations ... . .
Baillie. W. H., cash ad--

- yanced account auto
repairs 4

Capital Journal, pub-
lishing notice of tetch-er- s

examinations ....
The Commercial ; Book

Store, rubber bands ; .
Fulkerson, Mary L., tra-- 4

relng expenses .....
Fulkerson, Mary J., cash

: adranced for stamps.
Fulkerson, ; Mary; L., cash

adranced -- for Janitor
4 serrices, etc, t teachers
.

' examination . 4 --; . . .
HarritCrJ. rw;, ' rent of
I for teachers 'examlna- -

. tlonS'
Jefferson.' ReTiew, pub--

' lishing notice of teach-- :
era examinations . . -

The J. J. Kraps , Co.,
; printing programs . .
Oregon Statesman, pubr

lishing notice, of teach-- i
ers examination. ....

8errices wood;....4 . ..4..:- - 8.10Mix. John, do V 94.40
Morgan, R. M., work on.

uty recorder ......... 100.00
Englehart. Alma do.... 85.00

Miller Geo.. shorellng, I .
; dlrtt.". . v . . . i . .
Miller,-- . Jake, scraping. .
Johnston, John- - foreman
Belleque, Albert, carry- - j

lata? water :.l 4 4 : i i

Pac Tel. Tel. CO The White. K. L.. repairing1.00
2.00

12.0Q

' services . . lock 1.00erade. etc. : 67.20
The Pioneer, piston pins. Circuit Court Account (Con.)

BeecrofU Myrtle, do. ,. 85.00
Good, Josephine, Clerk. 18.00

County Treasurer's Office 7.90,etc. ! Allen, Hattte M.. witness 2--
20I Desart, Clyde, 1 holding Pohle k Son., .H, springs

Mutschler, Harry, work
'on forms, etc. ...... 28.80

Neitling, Mike, do.. ' (38.40

Odenthal, Joseph, worg
or ' erade. etc. . 4 ... 80.80

Barrett. Blanche . F.. reRichardson, -- W. Y., dep4.80

15.30

5.65

22.00

5.00

8L50

95.97

and wire porting serrices . 10.00
4i u

Caterpillars Continued
Dawson, Ralph, operat-

ing caterpllar f ...... 126.00

GENERAL FUND
Miacellameous Accounts

Miller, John H.,! relief for 4

15.00Rodgers Paper Co.j claim Farrar, J. H. P. M en- -19.26
blanks. ....... relopes ...... . ..... 10.99

5L45
, 'J

38.70
185

57.75
I

. 9.35

99.00

45.00
48.00

86.20

54.46

"'ee.oo
51.20

16.00

4d0
i

59.20
50.00'

9.60
28t40

I

18.00

102.66

32 06

55.00

2080

Thatcher. El A., witness 2.20

Belleque, Frank, work--i
ing on bridge 4..

Belleqne, Frank, ilgging
' holes, etc. . . ........
Bernard, William, scrap- -

- in etc v

Booster, Ererer, scraping-BOoster- ,

Howard, plow-- i
Ing, etc. ............

Booster, Wallace, shorel--
I inie ........

Portland Ry. Light. &
Power Co., labor and

Odenthal, Leo, work on ;

- forms, etc .. .. .. - 32.30
Ogle, J, M., work on

grade, etc. ......... 78.60
Plummer. B. J.. do . . 44.80

Pacific Telephone and S.OO;

3.50,
material, wiring, etc. Telegraph Co. the, ser

; plough, etc. . . . . 1 . .j. .
Desart, Earl, hauling

: grarel, etc.. ... 4 ... .
Hari, Sam, picking rocks
Kaser, Floyd, shorellng

ground . . . .
Knight. Fred D., plowing

-' .etc. . . . 4 . .'
McKinney, Ben shorellng

ground . .... . ..4..;
McKinney, E. F., dp . . . .
McKinney, Glen, do 4
Neuswanger, P. J., do. . .

8.00

3.95
1.50

at nar. plants rices .... .. . ......... 6.55

uty ..... , . ........ 100.00
. . .Assessor's Office .

Lee, A. A., deputy. . ... . 115.00
Sheltoh, R.,: do........ 110.00
Gibson, Jessie G. clerk. 90.00
Roberts, Era, do ...... 85.00
Gibson. M do ' . . . . 101.16
McNamee. R., do ..... . 103.56
Freres, P. C. do. 104.08
Tery, B. F do 135.12
Ported, J. H., do ...... . ' 78.52
Geer. A. A., do ... . 89.88
Gidley, C. R., do . ..... 80.00

l)"jtrict Attorney's Office

t

66.00
12.09

j

,78 00
: ,

l.S
38.40

!

i

41.60

Rigdon. E. L., sand and Olsen, Oscar, witness. . 4 5.00
hauling Rennwans. Vernon,- - do. . 5.00grarel and

same . . . . . 4.90,Anderson. Herbert, do. .! 1 5.00..... 3993.77
coal.. 47.00

181.50 I

94.40 j

70.50

Pacific Telephone .. anaSalem Fuel Yards, Moores, Dale, do 5.00

J. J. Nelson i ....... .
Weeks, Wayne, bounty

on gophers, etc.. .... .
Gehlen, Melvln, do. . . . .
Boyer, U. G., Co. Clk.,

cash adv. for . bounty
on gophers, etc.

Banta, Carrie E., relief
Barnes, Letta M., do. . . .
Branam. Emma R., do.. .
Caswell, Mary, do..'. . . .
Chapelle, Mrs. Clara, do.

Brassel. F., shorellng etc
Brassel Peter, "sticking

- scraper,-etc.- " t . . . "

Crete.. Auzust. nlawine. L

Rigdon, C. W., hauling
hot stuff

Riggs, W. A., work on
grade, etc. ........ ;.

Roidt, L. C, hauling for v
paring, etc. ........

Roland. N. R.. work on
r grade . .. i . ...

Raef. Placldius, lo ....

Gravel Wade. Florence, - do ... 5.00 Telegraph ; Co., tele- -

phone services
Salem Sand and

Co., gravel. . . 253.30 Lahl. Lillian, do ...... 4 - 5.00Riches, John, hauling
Patton Bros., pencilsSalem Water, Light & Larsen, Gladys, do .... 5.00' crarel ........ .j,

12.75

12.60,

15.06

legal cap 4 4.
etc. ,'. 4 . 52.86

Crete,- - August, -- catting'-
i brash. etc. .. . ..... . . , 16.06

Banks. Fred do. . : . :5,00Power Co., water 6err- -
2.73 Reid. Cora E., county tru- -Ice Olsen, Anna, do 5.00

Sacre, John, - work on ant i officer . ,...
Roop, Harold, on fresno.

etc. ....... .......;

Rue,Syltester.4shoreling
ground . . . 4 . . 4 .4

Olsen. Morteh do ..... 5.00Silrerton Lumber CO.. - Coppock, Llua, relief .. . The . Silrerton ' Tribune1022.97 Lanham, Chas., do . .. .4 . - 2.20lumber. . . .- grade,, etc. .,.......
Sacre, Lyle, do 4 ... . . .

Page, Lyle J.. deputy dis-

trict attornetv ...
Neelands, Kathryn sten

ographer
Court House

Morgan, Cal., janitor...
Hobson, L., do
Hill, W. W do ... -- :

. 100.00

50.00

165.00' 65.00
65.00

Forrest, May, do . . . . . . - 2.20Smith, B. R.. Co. Motor publishing, notice , of
teachers examination

Goelde,' -- Andrew, . damp-
ing scraper, 4 4""

Lebranr-Amy- , scraping.
Lebrua. r 4 Jeff, holding

i scraper i . . . ... 4. . i
Meirer, ; JfCk, i scraping.

2.15Schneider, Jos., do. . . 124.70 Norenl. John, do . . .. . . '. Z.ZOcycle Officer .

50.40
138.00

91.20
48.00
66.40
80.00

21.00
59.20

147.00

Shepherd. Floyd running
roller ...... . . 4 . .

Wenger. Allie, picking ' The Woodbnrn IndepenPatterson, Geo. W., do. i 2.20Sowa, Paul, putting scar--Frank, do.Simpson,' . . .
Thatcher, G. P., work on

forms, ed
fier' mach. on roller,rocks ....... ...... . Srenneby.-Ole- , do 2-2- 0

Bennett, B. H., do... w 2.20
dent, publishing - not-
ice of teachers examln--3

atlons 4 '4--

etc4 ...j. . 144.35 School , SiapertntendentVllZj1 . . ',' . . . . - Zollner, Jos., running,; Thomas, Clair, do 100.00 Hof fmain Fred, do ...... 4.00Pendleton

Holley, Floral, do. f . . .
Howe, Christine, do 1. .
Kliemer, Minnie Myrtle,

do ,4.
McGrath, Etta, do , . .. . .,
Pence, Delia Eda do . .
Briggs,- - Mrs. E. H do. .j

Savage Mrs. Ef fie May do
Sawyer, Rose Mary. do.
Seegar. Alary; do . , . .
Shields, Bernice May do
Slarens, Blanche Eliza--

Spaniol, Jacob, pipe, ironfl. v., ou. . , . roller....... . ..... lo.O'J
2.15

6.6CT
Woolworth Co., F. W.,120.00H.- - Vdb . ells', etc.. ...... J... ." 28.26Pendleton,

75.26
72.00

44.80

57.00
57.3d
15.00

i

i

19.20

2T.2C

16.0-- 1

41.66

Tweedle, J. H., hauling
hot tuff .........Kan fman, J. S., foreman 183.60 Eakin,; Harold, do.. 2.ZO

bimick. Lottie, do 0 ribbon. . . . .Raymond, t Fred, - moving . Spauldlng Logging Co.,I Mlscellaneou'a Market Road
J. A., rollerman.' . 82.56 Waggoner, Dick foreman Scott, Fred L., trareung .

Reid.fCora E., asst. supt.
BaiUie, W, H., superrisor
4 " Poor AKunt
yrd, W. H., Dr. Co.

- physician
Jackson, Hattie M., jure-nil- e

officer. . 4 ..... .

Smith. C. E., do Z.JU
65.00 Bockes, J. W. W., do... 3.2 J

Chas. K., lumber, etc. 354.99
Standard Oil Co., gas, oil,":,
asphalt, etc.. . . 4 .... . . 1362.37

Clarke Woodard JLrug expenses to county ed-

ucational meeting . . .
98.00

43.20 John, do . ; i.zuMott, . . . . . .- -
Co., benzol . . .......

on grade, etc.', ......
Wagner, J. P., work on

forms -
Walker,- - A. E., work on

.forms, etc. . - -

Hubbs, Geo. WV. , do .... ,

fence and clearing .etc.
Sines, Harry,? shoyeling,

dirt tetc . . .
gines. - Harry .; ShOTeHnf

, 4 etc. - 't r. -- .? i ,

Warn pole, Clarence, idig--i
: rina; nostholes . ...

75.00State Industrial AccidentDrager. D. XJ.fc do4'.'. . .
, both, do Patterson, Geo. N., do.. . Z.20

Domogalla, V., do .... -- 2.20

100.00
17.50
10.00
21.00

6.16
25.00
10.00

9.35
15.00

17.50
10.00
15.00
18.39
25.00
30.00
12.50
10.00

17.50
46.00

.39.40
45.40
39.40
44.40
45.00
46.00
41.40

.46.40
45.40
51.40
48.00

41.80
39.40
43.80

69.00

.90

2.00
0

2.00

3.00
7.50

Commission, contrib..Fanner Hrw.- - Co. Ray.L. Barrows, A. C.i do ..... --

Arnold. A. . N.. grading

4.00
i 8.00

. 7496

12.50
156.49

hardware supplies Daris, M. R., do ;. . . .. -- I v ,
z-z- u

Thatcher. E.-A- ", witness - 2.20Wells, M. E:,-- hauling . examination papersFeenaughty Machine Co. water ....... ..... Jones, Blanche, do ....Domogalla, V., do.. . . . . 2.20

acct. accident Insur
ance, etc. ...... .....

Swart, H. S., leputy
roadmaster's salary
and expenses

. bolts fresno repairs ets Young, L. A., work on Reid,. Cora ... conduct

54.40

64.60

85.70
91.00

150.00

Ashby, W. V.," ror
Roberts, C. A., do .
Otjen, Herman, do .
Traglio, Jda C, do
Bowne, G. D. do ..
Riches, John H., do
Miller, John M., do .
Henderson. Alma V.

Miller. C. A.. do....;..l z-z- uJones. C. E.. grarel . . 4 grade ....... Lott, Wm., do 2QKraps'Co., J. .J., report ing teachers examina-
tion ........ .... r

Wolf, Bernard, 'sticking5
i scraprKreCcV'"'"rr. ',. C W.0O

Cook. JJ. L.. , foreman L 212.0 0

t i 3Iarke Road No. 15 ;l. ,4
'OwTe.;P?Wi icklnfi-i-4- :

fTBtel' ir;-..-: Isf.-- 19.9

12.00Zuber, Alrle, do Lane, Lee M., do... v...:. .zviTaylor, W. A., Viewinghlanlr 1. . . . ... ... 0.00 Zaber, Will, hauling wa Smith, Mrs E. G., conMiscellahedus-Justic- o Court

4.05

156.00

32.45

3.90

156.00

Nag, John, hauling rocks 468.44 do.ter, etc. . ........ Corey, Frank W., serr-- "
road, etc.. . . . .

Valley, Motor Co.,
bolts, keys. etc.

roller. ducting teachers exam-
inations .;...-- ..Reasoner, D.B. 4 B,.' F.

Joint" Linn County ing warrant. ....... . 7.40 12.00
' 'K

9.06
crushing rock. . .j. . .

Brhnkai; R., labor on Wyatt, Mrs. H. C., graa--Stayton Mali, publishing ' Unruh, G." E., deceased,Van Cleave, L. M., deputy
ins examination papers .the estate of. justice 2,95Puddlnr rirer brdlge. road master a s a 1 a r ynotice for bids for

lumber ...... .

j : jiiraKet ihmki o. o - I

Trariss; NBl pfiies, etc. : --
. .

for bridge i .7.29
- : iSfret''oa' No,'lT'- -

Backemelef,' Mike, shot" f ; :CV-- I

.t eUne dirt . VjVi A ; ' 8.86

Fruit .Inspector" A001Cblman, J. W., .do ...... Kuntz, P. J., Justice. ... Z.9Band expenses
Van Trump, S. ., sal- -Buena Vista Garage, oil ; West Side GravelFerguson, Bar, do State vs. BiliyeuCo.,

' Stock Inspector's Account.
Morehouse, W. G., county

j veternarian. 33.60
Health Officer's Account.

Cashatt, C. E., County 4
; health officer. . . . . 50.00
f Sealer Weights and Measures

Jones, J. F., sealer.
weights and measures 45.03

County Court and Commissioners
Hunt, J. IT., Co. Comm.'

salary and expenses.. 149.75
Smith. JJE.. do..i...4 103.80

dopher and Mole Bounty
Boyer, U. G., Co.' Clk., . 4

cash to be adv. for
'

- bounty on gophers,
moles,; etc ; . 4 . 100.00

Circuit Court Account.
Missler, Lilly M., Juror. . 45.60
Culver, Stella C, bailiff.. 6.00

. Gopher and Mole Bounty
Boyer, U. G., Co. Clk.,

cash to ' be adv. for
bounty . on gophers, . 14
moles, efc..'.w i .TT'fT lOfr.OO

SherifPs Office Expenses ,

Barber, W.' T., cash adr.--

GoOld, W. E., do 4 . 4 . Kuntz, P. J., justice. .. .i 10. zo ary and expenses ..... 136. 3

Poor Account (Continued)"lOlt.Oigas, etc.
Joint Polk County 1

406.35

40.00
T.12.00

94-0-0

98.12
102.75

33.00
85.02
94.62
18.00
97.12

State rs. FandrichHerndon. A. J-- do... . . .
gravel, etc.

Whitman, C. F.,
r iron, etc. . . . .

sheet .

2.00

8.62

1.50

85.00

Bruce, A. K., accountCray. W. E., trepairiri gHerndon, H. J., do . Kuntz. P.. J., Justice. . . . 6.70
DeLong, W E., constable 4.30 examination,, Arthur

Wagner ....Inc.,Wiggins Company 2.50ferryboat .... i ...
Porter, -- A. R.,: operating

ferrr ...... . ......
Herren, Jas., do ... 4 , ...
Hughe. Elles I; do
Swartes. Geo., do 4

State vs. Johnsonsaw blades

9.46
4

4.80

12.00
1.60

Bruce, A. R., acct. exam

Bafsch; Albin ' dtrtvlfil '
; trnck , ... , . . .s, ,

Englhart; Antonr shorwj
l ellng dlrf V.If
Fennimore,. Roy, hauling j

: water ........ .. i V.

tix. Joe, holding scraper
tt'eissenfet; Albert, slof-- ;

! s eling' dift ;s ; 4 t

Kuntz., P. 'J., justice. 4; 9.30 5.00fore--
T ination L. M. ChlarspnAshby. Claude , C,

man . . . . . ... jZielinski. Ed., do . . ... State rs. Ligon ;

6.21

2.24
4

159.14

67.20

104.00

Clark, Frank C., salaryJoint Yamhill County
Yamhill Electric Co.,

- bridge light -- 12 Kuntz,.F. J., JuBtfce; ..'. 6.45Blnegar,. ; O. D., haulingBushneir, E;! C, do ',
Bellarts, i Casper,- - work

On grade ..4;!..-- 4 60.40
and expenses. R- - R.
fare to Vancourer, Wn.State vs. Matlieny 187.003.20 t Road - Roller Account

piper etc ..i
Glorer, - Arthur,

blacksmithinr .

. . . . .1

...,
UnrubG. E justic,.,o
DeLong, W. E., constable Drager. D. G.. cash aar.:rrte. .W., B.. wood ... i ,;"Prison, Mike, Jr.; "wurk--- 75.00

12.65 1,98! .4 man t.w JVH-UiiAi't- .9 E. ; Kyle, acct, ... . ... iBarr, O. It, suction hose ,nnic with header gang s " 66.15 Hawkins Ben H.J State rs. Moritz Fry. Daniel J., prescripBarr, Thea. M.v miscei- -Frison. Mike, Sr prer? '.' T"'""

7.80
'10:10

5.70
2.00

6.20

Kuntz., P. J., justice . 4. .'on trucks, etc. J ..... , 159.14
laneous plumbing "nP--seer on grade . .... .v.. a.ov3.10 DeLong, W, E., constable tions, etcM tor county,

poor patients . 4 . . 2.6 i"Hinshaw, C. V., tolling,
etc ..... 143.00nlies. etc 31.45 State rs. Murphy 4Hoffart, Casper, working

I with hnHr rsnp .... 48.00 Hammond Lbh. Cp., groBuffalo Roller Sales Co.,

44 Market Road Jfo. 18
"

Ebner, J. W., nails .
Schmaltz-- & Sons, K..
''' spikel anV nails' . . . ;
Lntx, Phil, working ? on

; bridg8)'..p . . . ......
. lilchter. Mat., do ..... . i

Kuntz, P. J Justice. ...
nacklne .etc. .......Muffenbler, Joe, orerseer ceries, etc, for , Nellie

Wachter . .... . . ... .State rs. Murphy, Et AlRoad District No. 15 M
Charpilooz, Ray, at 60.00

1.98

6.40
9.60

Drager, D. G., cash ad--f on header eane . 73.50 33.75 Brown, George, witness Klinger & Bauman, clothranced for freignt onwollek; ; Georse working' ':
on trade ............ 57.60 ing for Mrs. Eliz. Im-fe- ldwood ". ..... . .....

Irager,j D. G.4 cash ad-- 15.00.12.00Beatie, --A.. --ahoreling , .r t --

grarel '44 .'.:"! 59.40

37.39

19.42

14.70

50.00

A .90

9.01

100.0
92.50

vanced for owod ....
McDaniels, F, A., do. ....
Gelzer, Albert, do. . . ...
McCullen, E. M., do.. . . .
Doty, C. T., do. .......
Lery, Harry, do
Fitts, W- - S., do.. .

Lebold & Co., gToc. for (

4.13Ebner, J. W., grease & Mowery family......

Boutin, F., doMary . . .
Doty, N. H., do. ..... . .
McCurdy, Effie L., do...
Culver, Stella C bailiff.
LaFollette, Joseph W.r- -

juror i
ROss, Carrie B., do ... .
Paget, Helen H., do ...
Litchfield, Geo. P. bail-- i

Iff ...... , ........
Sannesyn, P. C, bounty

on gopher, fete ... .'.
Boyer, U. G., Co. Clerk

cash adranced- - for
1 bounty on gopher,

,naoleB, etc. ........
Hunt, John W.. Juror..
Ire'idnd. O. N. do ..... .
feudlong, . Alice, do 4 . . .
Keene, Era E., do .....
McKinney, Mary E., dot .
Keene, Ida M., do .... .
Sischo, Cecil R., do . . . .
Marty, Joseph, do .... 4
DItter, J. P., do ...... .
Ilea tor, Pearl E., do . . .

SUrr, Engle, bounty on
'. gophers, etc. . .

Byrd, Dr. W. H., examin- -
ationa ,

Saurman, Dr. John Shee--
ley examination ......

4 poor Account
kirk, R. E., relief for
; John Armstrong. ....
Baker. Mrs. Babe, relief
Barrier, Mr. and Mrs.,

do.
Blixseth, Nellie, do. . .

Boys' and Girls' Aid So--
ciety, do.. .... ......

Brinegar, Elizabeth, do.'.
Burrum, W. B., do.'...y,
Carlson, C. Carl, do.....
Cast'eline, Wm., do..". '. . .

Chalfaux, Mrs., do.. . . .
Cold well, Mrs. Mabel, do.
Irwin. W. L., relief for
. Lela and Melford Cook
Dodge, Ulyssa Ellen, re--

;Hef 4 - .. . . .

Engelhart, Mrs. Anna,
; do
Fowler, John,: relief for

self and daughter. .. .
Gaither, Nettie, relief.

oil ...44 ...... McCormlck, M, J., . groc .

Booth; E., do ........ 83.20
Bowman, J., do . . .4 . . 80,00
Branch, W. E., hauling 4 J

20.80

1.75
4

24.00

19.20

30.00

21.25

Farmer Hdw. Co. Ray L. for Mrs. ; Chas.State, rs. Xeedham - 15.00r fcarAwatt aunnlies. ete.jtratel1 . . . i . . .14.. 36.00 Kuntz, P. J., justice. . . iFeenaughty ' Machinery

26.00

37.50

13.70
1.50

Pac. TeL 4tcTel. Co,,; TheHull. A. O., shoveling , 44 State vs. Pickelslmer 3.80Co., sprinkling tank. .grarel Ji... : '80.00 telephone services....
Main, J. L., wood ......

100.00
36.60
36.60
36.60
36.60
45.00
36.60
50.40
48.60

6.20
46.60

1.15

35.00

5.05

i.oo
10.00

30.00
15.00

25.00
20.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10,00
10.00

10.00

10.00

io!oo

The Price Shoe Co., re?Johnson. John, do f 4.. 80.00 Kuntz, P. J., justice. ...
DeLong, W. E constable

crusher . 4 . . . . .....
Cochran. Wilbur A. and

son,( shorela. .......
Milligan. Clifton. at

crusher. .... j .
Silrerton Blow Pipe,

black iron
41 Road District No. 2
Harris. Clarence, hauling

grarel, etc. . . . . L. ..
Ramey, F. A., hauling .

cr&TGl

Road District No. 33
Freres, T. O., lumber, etc
Mlelke, John T. spikes..
Siegmund, Henry, wood
Basl. John, handling rock
Lambrecht, Jacob, hand-

ling rock
Lambrechr, John, do...
Etzel. 'I. O.. d

, , aMrket Rdad No. 21 , f

MeCraken - Rrpley Co .'t . "j
steel bars tor bridge. 301.20

Kufner, Georje', ahoTel- -' . . ,

'; ing,1 etc. if - 8.26
Knfner, , John, ahoreW ?

J
ing f dirtTtvi v--. 0.44

liaetz. Xhas jahoTellng : j , j
' - dirt, etcTf ; i ; . .4'. .' . 4 r 8.60

; iieitx, Elmer, hauling j

i: dirt;-etc- , .......4-.- . 7.80
THlty; Raleigh, do 4 ;;. 19.60
7elty. G., shoreling dirt 12.00
I Market' Road No. 23 j

Hall, Allen hauling water , 0.00
Eatliner,' J., fill on cnl- - '

rrerts .... 4. . i ; . . . a 39.00
Hooper, E. A4 do a:.,- - 22.40
Ldrson. . Riley, cnlrert.

Willamette 4 ;v alley 1.00Lakaut, N., do ...4... 41.60 pairs for Mrs. Mowery.State vs. Larson Et Al Salem Deaconess HospitTransfer Co., .wter
tank Ws 4 .Lipp, . E, S.i foreman . , 130.00

McLtT4 El' l., fresno P i
Kuntz, P. J., justice. . . . -

37.50al, care for E. A. Mack

11.40
11.40

1.70
1.70
1.70
1.70
1.70

8.30

3.45
.50

6.70
6.80

17.21

6.80

11.60

6.70
4.50

7.70

5.70

DeLong, W. E., constable

acct. traveling expenses
Bower, O. D., cash adr.

acct. auto hire, meals,
etc. 4 . . . . . .

Bow;er,0. D., money adr.
for -- postage stamps,
etc. .

Burroughs Adding Ma-

chine Co., repairing
machine and ribbon..

Kress, Fred, extra work
. as tax clerk.

Pac. Tel. & Tel. Co., The
services

Smith B. R., auto hire.
State Industrial Accident

Commission, contrib.
' acct. accident insur-- :

ance ........ ... ... .,
State Industrial Accident

Commission, ' do.. . 4 .
Cleric's Office.

IJoyer, U. G., cash adv.
for stamps. 4 ...... .

The Commercial Book
Store, pens and type.
ribbon

Kraps Co., J. -- J., blanks
Oregon Statesman, public
4 of outstanding war-

rants ..............
Pac. Tel. & TeL, The,
4 services
Patton Bros., paper fast- -t

eners,' etc.

5.00
62.00

4.7
Grassmao. C. 1 wood . . Salem Deaconess Hospitalwork ...... . 4... 195.00 4.05 State vs. StewartA., doHendricks, . . . .Shaw, A. C, watchman, DeLong'. W. E., constableMiscellaneons Bridges 37.504.05etc. ..4 4.. 78.90

Stang. R. J., shdreling ' State rs. Tangeman -

The Watt Shipp Powder Kuntz, P. J., justice. ...grarel ...4... j. 830 Co.. nowder, fuse, etc. 17.03
. ! . State rs. Wagner.Tschlda, John do,.... 51.20 37.50Colenboon, Franz J, work 5.00 Kuntz, P. J., jastice.. . ;Werner, W; F do. . .. . I 83.204.80 on bridge . t l'.oO Slate rs. Wedel Et Alj work. ... ... j ;;;

viAlllJi.V TWTtnf. fill on Wrcoff. F. S.. do ...... 83.20 Fryar, Charles, do 104.00 Etzel, John O. handlingi TkwrnwW"ti". . : i- - .4S.00 1 Wrlder. C. do 37.50:h
KunU P. J.. justice...
DeLong. W. E.fc constable

care for Andrew Camp-
bell .............. .

Salem Deaconess , Hospit-
al, care forIrs.. Lixzle
Howard ... .(. . . .'. . . .

Salem Deaconess HospU- -'

al, care for; Geo. A.
Hodgman , .

Salem Deaconess Hospit-
al, . care for . O. C

.Wright ............
Salem Deaconess Hospit- -
, al. cars for Fred W.

'
- Baker, . , . . . , . ... , . ."

Salem Deaconess Hospi-
tal,, care for Kati

Olierst, deo.. grading... 22.40 Bartruff, Omer. working 4.25
19.50

. rocK--...,,."- .

PtsK Frank, "do .
Gilmour, M. M., do .... 104.00
Scott, Verny, do 104.00
Thomas,' Geo., do 104.00
Fischer, Phillip, bridge

State rs. Whitneyon gradeTTiatcher. Pat! do: li. 22.40

13.00
1.00

12.25
45.75

50.00
39.00
22.50

12.00
51.00
15.09

64.50
39.00

.... -- 47.50
9.00

56.00
32.50

15.00
3.0 0

Etzel. Mike. An . Kuntz, P. J., Justice... J
45.00 1 Daws. Willis, operating . . .

T - 37.50Cothren, B. F., hauling"VlTells, M. E. do .... i . . ,
Vt'ells, M. E., drawing State rs.- - Wilsonruaa roner foreman... 215.0U

Miscellaneons Accounts 8.50 Kuntz, P. J., justice....0.00 1 DeGalre, Pete, work onn't' "-i "

30:001 headers . . Allls, W. B., wood .... 344.3SMcAllister. C. L. foreman 37.509.15
Cotoner's Expense - Account

Rigdon. Lloyd T., in rest.
: death of Henry Wan

00.50 1 Dunn, Jeff, do 4. . . . ... Ames Hardware, miscelBurns, A. 0, rollerman
Hall. Allen, ihanllng wa-- laneons repairs, etc. . -Fish; Rex, working on

' grade ........ 4 . . . .

rocs; t .'. .-
- . i . . . . .

Siegmund. J. L., do....
Etzel, Johh W., do ....
Welter, Albert, do .
Siegmund. Henry-j-o . . .
Wright, Felix, do .... .
Lambrecht. Paul, handl-

ing rock ..... ......
Etzel,': Frank, do .

5.00 10.00Barr, Theo. M. Iron &54.06
i

ter ....... . . -- 4 Schirmer; 37.50
19.45

10.85

6.79

Fry,, Frank, working on renair ...... . . . .Hoffman, Frefl, working
headers, . ... . ... .. 5.00Brown Petzel Lumber 37.50IHalles. John, driving Co.. lumber . . ......, on radef ...-- .

Jacobs, R. B.. grading. .
Hlecker, Ben; pldwlrig, .

94.00

19.20

125 00

' 62.40
78.40

83.20

83.20

80.00

83.30

91.00

83 20

130.00

- 68.75

83.20

35.22
3.20

66.06

12.06

15.00
10.00
12.00
16.00
40.00
10,00
15.00

10.00
r

Siegmund, E. G., patrol

Rodgers Paper Co., gen. 4
fund blanks, etc.... 38.65

County Recorder's Office;
Farrar, J. H., P. M., en- -

''velopes .4.. 68.02
PacTel. & Tel.-Co.-

, The j

' services ... ... ... .... 6.25
County Treasurer's Office

Commercial Ptg. Co., let

Case, L. M. &. ' RIgdonr
C M., hauling crushed
rock ...... . ...... 1772.59

5.00
stakes . ...... 4. . . .

Hnnt. Tom, Sr., working
on grade '4 .'. . . .

Johnson, Albert, grader
man ...... . 97.00 37.50

13.75Road District No. 53 5.00
22.40 mart ........ Bones" Bros., plow beams

Chown Bros., tank re-
pairs, etc.. ..........

City ; Garage, oil J gas,
nlugs. etc. i ...... 4

Ledtke. BilU working on '

der ......-.-
Rigdon, Lloyd T., invest.

death of C. N. Lake. 4
Rigdon. Lloyd. T., invest.

death, of George Gar--
dlpe : . . . ... . . .

Rigdon, Lloyd T... invest.
death of John Lisa.Rigdon, Lloyd T.. invest.
death of Cornelius
Forland ... . . ... . . . .

Rigdon, Lloyd T. inresf.
death of Donald E.
Kirk ....... ...... 4Rigdon. Ll'oyd T., invest.
death of Baby Sa rage

Mott, Dr. Wm. B., au- -

topsy, death of " baby
Savage .... ; ......

Page. C. B4 hauling wa-- j;

ter '. t . . . ..
Frnnk. Harry, work on

j grade;. . .
Rieck, A. W.4 do . 4 . . .
Schneider,, John, work on

forms-

TMer. M. H.. hauling wa-- i

ter '
m . " . ...'... r

Miller Lumber Co., C.
7.30headers ...... . . . . M.. lumber . . L . . 5.008.00

8.00

6.05

184.52

3.20
Malone, L.. M. grade fore Cladek 4b Tate Motor Co. Morris, J. C, window

j;

12.89

48.09
22.505.75

terheads
Drager, D. G., cash adr.

for stamps, etc.
Pac. Tel. Ss Tel. Co., The!
I services ........... 4

man . . .... ....... lights ......
Morgan, L. E., carrying Speer & Co., A- - P., 5.00water . f... i s .: 6.25powder, fuse. eic. ... . 32.2:
Orerland, Andrew, drir--

5.00Jefferson Pavingj Plant (Con.)
Thomas Co., L. Cj, labor - 15.00Inr stakes .t;--

5.25

195.13

59.01

292.40

5.75
f I

22.66

477.58

5.73

Proctor, Frank, working
85.20on grade."... ..-.".?- 10.00

4-- - MAret' Road. No. 24 ' f
Coast Cnlrert Flume , ."

Co., pipe cnlrert ..f. . -- 71.52
Fisher 't Garnjobst, x-r-ay 1

of leg L... 19.00
Baker Lloyl. ahoreling 4. -
- grarel 4.80
Clktgett; (Archie, hauling
i ' grarel 9.00
nail. Morse, team work 6,00

Vanderbeck, A. R4-hau-
l- 10.00

- atr paring plant ......
United 'Contracting Co.,

i rent of paring plant,
Alexander. John C., sho-

rellng dirt . . .1 . . . . .
Allen. Reath R.. shovel- -

in. etc .....

163.91

587.00
t

48.00

40.00

ing water . .
Brown, H. S., grading, -

Silem Deaconess Hospit-
al, care, for Ed. Keyes.

Salem Deaconess Hospit-
al, care for Mrs. H. A,
Blake ........ , ... .

Salem Deaconess Hospit-
al, care for Sain Ching"

Salem Deaconess Hospit--
. al, care, for Sarah Bal-enm- ,"'

use .; pf surgery
and anesthetic .4....'

Salem Deaconess Hospit-
al, caje, for John Valet

r and ..'ust of surgery,
;'etc !Vif-'- . . .'. . i . . .'

Salem Deaconess Hospit-
al, care, for Harold and
Narara Whitney.., . .

SaIeniADeacons. Hospiu ,

al, care for G,' C Bit-y- er

. . ... ...... . ... .
Salem Deaconess Hospit-

al, care for Frank
Ahrens .............

Salein Water, Light . &
Power" Co.,' water serr-- 4
tee for Mrs. Mowery..

Webb & Clough Co., fn--
' neral for Kang Gumtsa

Weller Broai groc. etc.,
for Mrs. -- Pearl Hemley

Wei ler Bros., groc. formowery family. . . ...
Wood. R. Lee, M. D..

prof. Berr. rendered
Augustus John Vallet

Jail Account
Bower, O. D.. board forprisoners.,,..::....

.108.00

84.20 6.00etc. 3.75

Gobin, Lizette, ;do.. ....
Groshong,( Mrs; J. N do
Haggard; Deliai do. . . . .
Hard wick, Charjles, do.. .
Hart, Grace A.jdo. . . . . .
Haynes, (Mrs. Caroline,

do.
Hendrlcson, Mrs. Mabel,
4 do.:................
Horrom, Wm. F., do.. 4
Old People's Home, relief

for Mrs. Julia D. Hur- -
4 tel . .......4.Lamoree, Arthur, relief
Lunn. Mrs. O. C., relief
Miller, James, do. ......
Miller, Mrs. Vina H., do.
Nagle, Fred and Elise.

do. . . . 4 ..
Miller, John H., relief
, for J. J. Nelson. ., . . .
Newton. O. D., relief . . w .
Nott, Cary C, do., . . . ,
Brokke, T. H., relief for

Clea Pedersen ...... .
Reinhart. Rosalia, relief
Ross, Mabel, do. . . ;
Sagswold. Henry L., do.
Schafflt'z, Mrs. Emma,

"do.
Schmidt, Peter do. . . . .
Schwingler, Mary, db;. .
Simmons, Anna May, do.
Smith, A. H., do.......
Strath, Mrs. Minnie. . do. ;

Stripling, Hulda. do.
Treiber, Anton, relief...-Vickers,-Mrs- .

Mae, do.--.

WWalkoskl, Barbara do
Wanless; Ollnier, dor . . 4
lliller, S. A relief for

Bnrgemaster, John, work
on grade, . etet .. . 40.00 5.00

5.00 6.25
Brown, E., picking and

I shoveling ....!. . . ..
Byron, E. T., hauling dirt

,43.20Case, L. M., hauling H. S. 175.50
Cilrin, E. J., waterboy. i 25.50

gas, ralres. labor, etc.
Culrer, W. J., roadmas- -

iter's salary ; and x .ex-
penses .. ...

Culrerrwr. J.." cash ad-

vanced for freight, etc.
Dbtfghton & Marcus,

galvanized ..tiailsf ,oil
store, . etc. . : i.

Drager, 14 0., cash ad--
' ranced for freight on
' grarel . . . . :.-- . '

Emmett, E. 0., rope, pipe
etc. . v. . . . ........

Farmer Hdw. Co. Ray L.
"jnisecllaneous repairs

4i and', supplies . . . ..
Glover. G. E., hauling
'.. wood. etc. .....'....
Gr4at Western Garage,

use of motorcycle
Griesenauer, Anton drlr---4

Ing ttruck, etc. . . - .
Hochstettler, I. M., oil.

. gaS, gaskets, etc. , . - .
Johnson. F. O., deputy

' roadmaster's salary &
v. exnenses .... . . . .

4.80

2.90
13.00

Colrin. Robert, working .

, on grade ,etc : 4 . ... 96.0U .70

McLeod, Johnnie, shorel--
" "

ing grarel, ,V. - i

sillier, Harriett 'Claggett
f gravel ;i .....
liarling, O. B., foreman
Bdckner.'E lu, hauling

t grarel . . . ;ii"4. . .
Brown, W. J. tralghten-- ;
Hng headers '"-- ..

Byerley. T., - shorellng

25.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00

20.00

8.00
10.00
25.00

15.00
12.00

.15.00
10.00

1 '!

15.00
10.00
15.00
22.50
10.00
25.00
,8.00
12.00
25.00
15.00
10,00

g.oa

Crabtree, Evert, hauling , 1:
x

'County Surveyor's Office
The Frederick Post Co., ;

pencils 4 4.02
Herrlek, B. B., cash adr.
. for stamps..... j" .1.60

County Assessor's Office 4
The' Commercial Book" I

Store, pen points.... ; 1.2$
Pac. Tel. & Tel. "Co., The f

serrices . ...... ; ... . 14.05
Sims, Paul M., typewriter f

ribbon '.4.......... i 1.00
District Attorney's Office

Commercial Book StoTe, j

small ledger......... i
. .75

The Western Union Tel. j

Co., telegrams . . ..... j , .99
County Court and Commissioners
Capital Journal, publ. 4 . t

claim docket. ........ : 99.20
Oregon Statesman, pub- - j

lishing claim doeket . . i 99.20
Pacific Telephone - knd

Telegraph Co. serrices 13.25
4 ---- Conrt Hoase
Barr. Theo. M., repair) 4

C toiiet.'etc. ; . j ; '3.95
Bliss. F. W. eorering
!v for counters. .--. T. .4ii.i(i

H. S. ....... 4... 4 141,00 35.00
Dake, C. M., . work on 4 t rv

107.80

70.40

40.00

40.00

35.20

Klgdon, Lloyd T.. invest,
death of Pete Peter--
son, C. W. .........

Rigdon. Lloyd T., invest,
death of Glen Pierce

Rigdon. Lloyd T.. Inrest. r' death of Alfred Cowan
Mott, Dr. Wm. B., exam-

ination death of Alfred
: Cowan . . ;
Barrett, Blanche, report-

ing services 4 4. ...
Hinges, Karl E.r Juror;.
Cornoyer, H. A., do .....
Johnson. Paul V.. do...
Pickens. W. C, do 4.4-- ' "4
Rostein. Edw., do 44.Anderson, W. E do. . . .
Mott. Dr. Wm. B., wit-- 4.
' .ness . . . . . ;
Cpwan, Ira. do.W..M I V
Martin. Thomas, do j. ,

"
; 4 Feeble Minded Account
Miller's, clothing, etc for

Mary Knfghtou .ul

24.00

38.40

30.40

ott forms :. . . 4 . . . .4 , .1 19.30 6.00

etc . ...--..-
Donehue, C. L., laying

j headers, etc. .
Donehue. H., shorellng

dirt ...... 4 I

Epperly, C. S., picking &
shorellng .... I. ....

Epperly, Guy, shoveling
etc ..". ,

Glassey, Win. A., shorel-
lng dirt .".....I.....

Hampton, Clint, shorel- -

Deuschateau, .Will, roll

44.08

100.00

4.32

143.25

620.40

279.60

eraral i.'. ing ...lA 11 4.75. ... . . .
12.97

5.00

8.60
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.0O
1.00

1.30
1.50
1.50

Edwards, Geo. W., fore--
. man . . . 44 . 88.00

Chapman. James, tolling 143.00
Cite, Paul, shorellng ( 'I U)

grarel sf V. . . .... .. 38.40
Johnston. tG. J!. do. v4x , . 38.40

Ellis, Lester, work 1 on 7S-4-
0 20.00." on grade, etc v; v'v. . . 99.50

Paul, do .4...' 38.40 Fieber. Andrew, work on
Cormlck, Le.5 haling4 ... u '' forms, etc. : .4.4. . 44-- - 9.90 .fJorgensen. - Trii 304.80water ... . ..; 4 f 162.00 Gilber, Fred, hauling wa--

Ing dirt .. . . . L H.20- -

Harris, Earnest, jjiauling 4:i i
wood ... 4;. .". ... . 40,00

Hartley.' Rex picking and ;.4.4- -

shoveling VV.- 12.80

graoe pins, . ousning.
stv.JIarleit. Clarset 4 jCaplui City Steam Laun-- j4 dry, laundry., . . . ; ...ter, etc. . 46.00t 91.: ravel' . t va e "t."4 2.25- -

vbUk ww-m.- mmrm

Orac, -- H. T.r? 4tor---.MiaiiJniSr- t; Ti--tl.r Swpntr Rudolph Weidman . jr- 4 V ( Continued on age )


